

CITY OF LA CROSSE UTILITIES

WATER - SEWER - STORM

400 La Crosse St La Crosse WI 54601-3396 Phone (608) 789-7536 Fax (608) 789-7592

CERTIFICATION OF UTILITY ARREARAGES 2024 TAX ROLL

I, Tina M. Erickson, certify that notice of arrears was given pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 66.0809(3)(a) to the owners or occupants of the parcels of real estate that have been provided with utility service, and that a report of those having arrears on each lot or parcel that remain unpaid as of November 15, 2024, were provided to the La Crosse Finance Department on Thursday, November 21, 2024. Each delinquent amount, including the penalty, is now a lien upon the lot or parcel of real estate to which the utility service was furnished. These delinquent amounts will be insert as a special charge, as defined under Wis. Stat. § 74.01(4), against the lot or parcel of real estate by the City of La Crosse as part of the 2024 Tax Roll.

Provided to the La Crosse City Clerk's Office on 11/25/2024.

Tina M. Erickson

Utilities Finance & Compliance Manager